�A pre bid meeting will be held at the Head Office of the Galle Heritage 
Foundation situated at No. 12, Rampart Street , Fort, Galle at 2.00.p.m on 
18.02.2026.

07. 	�Unconditional and refundable bid guarantee ( this bid guarantee can also 
be deposited in cash ) to the value of Seventy Two Thousand Rupees (Rs. 
72,000) obtained from a reputed commercial bank in favour of Director, 
Galle Heritage Foundation should be submitted and it should be valid till 
30.06.2026.

08.	� All bids should accompany  the  bid guarantee as mentioned above and 
the photocopy of the  receipt for payment of the non-refundable fee made